

Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board

Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, Jhalana Doongri, Jaipur-302004 Phone: 0141-2716804, 2716828 e-mail: <u>member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in</u> Toll Free HelpLine No. : 18001806127 Ext. 7

No.: F.III(491)/RSPCB/Estt./

Date:

OFFICE ORDER

The following Officials of the State Board are hereby transferred to new place of posting with immediate effect:-

Sr. No.	Name & Designation	Present Posting	Posting (Under transfer)	New posting place
1	Arvind Kr. Agarwal, EE	RO, Jaipur (N)	RO, Kishangarh	Regional Officer,
2	Ashish Kr. Borasi, EE	RO, Balotra	RO, Jaisalmer	Nagaur Regional Officer, Banswara
3	Rajkumar Sehra, EE	HO, Jaipur	RO, Sirohi	Regional Officer, Balotra
4	Deepak Tanwar, EE	RO, Kishangarh	RO, Balotra	Regional Officer, Kishangarh
5	Aditi Solanki, SO	RO, Udaipur	RO, Kota	RO, Udaipur (Lab)
6	Manoj Kr. Meena, SO	HO, Jaipur	-	RO, Kota (Lab)
7	Savita, AEE	RO, Sikar	RO, Jhunjhunu	RO, Sikar
8	Rohit Kr. Meena, JEE	RO, Kota(on Depu. in SEAC)	RO,Sawaimadhopur	HO, Jaipur
9	Tej Raj Gaur, JEE	RO, Pali	RO, Sirohi	RO, Nagaur
10	Ravi Tiwari, JEE	RO, Jaipur(N)	RO, Nagaur	RO, Nagaul RO, Sirohi
11	Ravi Prakash, Clerk Grade-I	RO, Bhilwara (on Depu. in HO)	-	HO, Jaipur

Regional Officer, Pali will hold additional charge of Regional Officer, Sirohi likewise Regional Officer, Jodhpur will hold additional charge of Regional Officer, Jaisalmer.

All the above Officials are directed to handover their charge and report joining at their respective place immediately.

This bears approval of the competent authority.

- Sd -

Date: 29-07-2021

(Dr. Gobind Sagar Bhardwaj) Member Secretary

No.: F.III(491)/RSPCB/Estt./ 2048-2055 Copy forwarded to the following for information of

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action;-

- 1. PS to Chairperson, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 2. Sr. PA to Member Secretary, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 3. CEE/CAO/Lab Incharge, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- 4. Group Incharge,, RSPCB, Jaipur.
- Regional Officer, Regional Office, Alwar, Bhiwadi, Bhilwara, Bharatpur, Bikaner, Balotra, Chittorgarh, Jaipur (North), Jaipur (South), Jodhpur, Kishangarh, Kota, Pali, Sikar, Udaipur, Jaisalmer, Sirohi, Jhalawar, Sawaimadhopur, Jhunjhunu, Rajsamand, Hanumangarh, Bundi, Banswara and Nagaur.

7 Incharge IT, RSPCB, Jaipur with the advice to upload the office order on Board's website immediately.

8. Personnel file of Shri.....

Member Secretary

C:\Users\hp\Desktop\Transfer Order 29.07.2021.docx